Important dates for this term

PE
Our PE lesson is on Tuesday and Friday. Please ensure your child comes to school in their PE kit on these days each week.

Spellings
Spellings will be given out on Wednesday and spelling tests will take place on the following Wednesday.

Home Learning
Every week, the learning log task will be given out on Friday and is due in on the following Wednesday.

Summer term trip
This term’s trip will be to Carding Mill Valley on Thursday 12th June 2025. A letter will be sent out with more information closer to the date. 

Inspire Workshop
This term, our workshop will link to environmental issues and will be on Tuesday 24th June 2025 at 1:30pm. Please join us.

Parents Evening
[bookmark: _GoBack]Parents evening appointments to discuss your child’s report will be on Monday 14th July 2025.  More information will be sent out closer to the date.

Term dates

	May Bank Holiday
	Monday 5th May

	INSET day
	Friday 16th May

	Break up for May half term
	Friday 23rd May

	Half term holiday
	Monday 26th May to Friday 30th May

	INSET day
	Monday 2nd June

	Back to school after half term 
	Tuesday 3rd June

	Break up for Summer holiday
	Friday 18th July at 1pm
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